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TEMPORARY OFFICE CLOSURE 
Due to the high numbers of COVID-19 cases around the country, the Company would like to inform its valued 
stakeholders that physical visits to our offices have been temporarily suspended. This is to ensure the safety of 
both our staff and stakeholders.

In addition, most staff members will be working from home until further notice. 

LLR implores its stakeholders to make use of the below available contact details to access all services;

LLR will ensure minimal disruption to business operations during this period and will communicate any changes 
as the situation evolves. 

We encourage all our stakeholders to adhere to COVID-19 Protocols and measures as advised by the Ministry of 
Health.	

Department Contact details

General Enquiries Gabarate Moalosi - gmoalosi@letlole.com, 76394159

Debtors Control Concillia Kotewa - collections@letlole.com, 72664480

Creditors Control Malebogo Montshiwa - mmontshiwa@letlole.com, 
72963324

Property Maintenance

Otsetswe Mongudi - omongudi@letlole.com, 76500556,
AND 
Gift Patson - gpatson@letlole.com, 72638244

Leasing & Letting Thobo Bakwena - tbakwena@letlole.com, 72773896

Property Manager Baalakani Nlumbile -bnlumbile@letlole.com, 72811978

LETLOLE LA RONA LIMITED
  1ST FLOOR, PEELO PLACE, PLOT 54366, CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD)

P O BOX 700ABG, GABORONE, BOTSWANA
TEL: +267 3180301; FAX +267 3180357

Follow us on Facebook and Linked In for updates.


